M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
08/24  © by MOLLET   MFB-E-EID-01     01
        Contact          4 A   250 V~
MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de  Explosion protection information
II  1/2D Ex ta/tb IIIC T 86 °C Da/Db   W
MFB-E
Model designation
EU-type examination certificate number
Ambient temperature (Operation temperature)
Dust marking
Details to loadability of
the signal contact
Connection diagram
Month and year of delivery
Process pressure
Typ MFB-E.-B1
S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890
08/24    p(Process)  0 bar
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik 0
4
0
8
IP66
Manufacturer and address CE sign with the number of the "Notified Body"
which is involved in the production control phase
Unique serial number
Number which the
order was handled
Type of protection
-15 °C€Ta€+80 °C
IBExU23ATEX1019X
WARNUNG: In Ex-Bereichen darf die Oberfläche nur mit einem feuchten Tuch gereinigt werden.
WARNING:  In Hazardous Areas the surface may only be cleaned with a damp cloth. Safety note
Membrane level indicator
MFB-E with stainless steel membrane
and supplement to the operating instructions
Explosion protection information
Dust
Type plate details B1
Dust
Competence in explosion protection
M   LLET
T 86 °C
zone 20 zone 21
002-0301
Ta =
-15 °C...+80 °C
Ta =
-15 °C...+80 °C
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
MF
Membrane level indicator
        Contact          4 A   250 V~W
Typ
S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890
08/24    p(Process)  0 bar
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik 0
4